
1

CREW PARKING

1

104

CREW PARKING

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT LAUNCH
HORNBY ISLAND, BC

SHINGLE SPIT

SH
IN

GL
E S

PI
T R

OA
D

C02/C03/C04

T T

H H

C C

X X X X

W

S S

W

DD

G G

 

     
     
     
     
     

B
A

 
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF

 
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
ISSUED FOR TENDER
ISSUED FOR APPROVAL
ISSUED FOR COORDINATION
REISSUED FOR REVIEW

 
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF

 
2025FEB06
2024DEC19
2024AUG27
2024JULY04
2024MAR28

 
1
E
D
C

BGFISSUED FOR REVIEWBGF2024FEB23

1
1172-001

 

712024FEB23

N/ASHOWN

 

CDR

BGF

BGF

 
& GENERAL NOTES

KEY PLAN, DRAWING LIST
LOCATION PLAN,

HO
RN

BY
 IS

LA
N

D,
 B

.C
.

 BO
AT

 L
AU

N
CH

SH
IN

GL
E 

SP
IT

C01

COMOX VALLEY
REGIONAL DISTRICT

 

BARGE RO
AD

LAMBERT CHANNEL



104
104

X

1

0.
5

0

-0
.5

-1

-1
.5

-2

-2
.5 -3

-3
.5 -4

1.
52

2.
53

3.
54

4.
5

55.
5

66.
5

 

     
     
     
     
     

B
A

 
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF

 
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
ISSUED FOR TENDER
ISSUED FOR APPROVAL
ISSUED FOR COORDINATION
REISSUED FOR REVIEW

 
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF

 
 2025FEB06
2024DEC19
2024AUG27
2024JULY04
2024MAR28

 
1
E
D
C

BGFISSUED FOR REVIEWBGF2024FEB23

1
1172-001

 

722024FEB23

N/ASHOWN

 

CDR

BGF

BGF

 
 

& DEMOLITION PLAN
EXISTING CONDITIONS

HO
RN

BY
 IS

LA
N

D,
 B

.C
.

 BO
AT

 L
AU

N
CH

SH
IN

GL
E 

SP
IT

C02

COMOX VALLEY
REGIONAL DISTRICT

 



104
104

BP
: 1

+0
00

.0
0

EP
: 1

+1
46

.5
1

1+000 1+020 1+040 1+060 1+080 1+100 1+120 1+140 1+147

1

0.
5

0

-0
.5

-1

-1
.5

-2

-2
.5 -3

-3
.5 -4

1.
52

2.
53

3.
54

4.
5

55.
5

66.
5

 

     
     
     
     
     

B
A

 
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF

 
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
ISSUED FOR TENDER
ISSUED FOR APPROVAL
ISSUED FOR COORDINATION
REISSUED FOR REVIEW

 
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF

 
 2025FEB06
2024DEC19
2024AUG27
2024JULY04
2024MAR28

 
1
E
D
C

BGFISSUED FOR REVIEWBGF2024FEB23

1
1172-001

 

732024FEB23

N/ASHOWN

 

CDR

BGF

BGF

 
 

SITE PLAN
OVERALL

HO
RN

BY
 IS

LA
N

D,
 B

.C
.

 BO
AT

 L
AU

N
CH

SH
IN

GL
E 

SP
IT

C03

COMOX VALLEY
REGIONAL DISTRICT

 

OVERALL SITE PLAN



104

1+020 1+040 1+060 1+080

1+
02

0

1+
03

0

1+
04

0

1+
05

0

1+
06

0

1+
07

0

1+
08

0

5.
67

5.
67

2

5.
15

5.
12

4

3.
59

3.
86

1

1.
97

2.
55

5

0.
31

1.
25

0

-0
.8

4

-1
.2

3

PVI STA:1+025.75
PVI ELEV:5.59

K:1.21
LVC:11.50

BV
C

S:
 1

+0
20

.0
0

BV
C

E:
 5

.6
7

EV
C

S:
 1

+0
31

.5
0

EV
C

E:
 4

.9
7

-13.0%

 

     
     
     
     
     

B
A

 
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF

 
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
ISSUED FOR TENDER
ISSUED FOR APPROVAL
ISSUED FOR COORDINATION
REISSUED FOR REVIEW

 
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF

 
 2025FEB06
2024DEC19
2024AUG27
2024JULY04
2024MAR28

 
1
E
D
C

BGFISSUED FOR REVIEWBGF2024FEB23

1
1172-001

 

742024FEB23

1:100SHOWN

 

CDR

BGF

BGF

 
 

PLAN & PROFILE
 BOAT LAUNCH

HO
RN

BY
 IS

LA
N

D,
 B

.C
.

 BO
AT

 L
AU

N
CH

SH
IN

GL
E 

SP
IT

C04

COMOX VALLEY
REGIONAL DISTRICT

 

5.
25

0.
04



 

     
     
     
     
     

B
A

 
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF

 
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
ISSUED FOR TENDER
ISSUED FOR APPROVAL
ISSUED FOR COORDINATION
REISSUED FOR REVIEW

 
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF

 
 2025FEB06
2024DEC19
2024AUG27
2024JULY04
2024MAR28

 
1
E
D
C

BGFISSUED FOR REVIEWBGF2024FEB23

1
1172-001

 

752024FEB23

N/ASHOWN

 

CDR

BGF

BGF

 
 
 

DETAILS

HO
RN

BY
 IS

LA
N

D,
 B

.C
.

 BO
AT

 L
AU

N
CH

SH
IN

GL
E 

SP
IT

C05

COMOX VALLEY
REGIONAL DISTRICT

 

TYPICAL RAMP PLANK SECTION

CONNECTION PLATE DETAIL

TYPICAL BOAT LAUNCH SECTION

RAMP PLANK PLAN
WARNING STRIP DETAILB

ABUTMENT SECTION

B

ABUTMENT PLAN VIEW



 

     
     
     
     
     

B
A

 
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF

 
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
ISSUED FOR TENDER
ISSUED FOR APPROVAL
ISSUED FOR COORDINATION
REISSUED FOR REVIEW

 
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF

 
 2025FEB06
2024DEC19
2024AUG27
2024JULY04
2024MAR28

 
1
E
D
C

BGFISSUED FOR REVIEWBGF2024FEB23

1
1172-001

 

762024FEB23

N/ASHOWN

 

CDR

BGF

BGF

 
 

SYSTEM
STEEL FRAME

HO
RN

BY
 IS

LA
N

D,
 B

.C
.

 BO
AT

 L
AU

N
CH

SH
IN

GL
E 

SP
IT

C06

COMOX VALLEY
REGIONAL DISTRICT

 

STEEL RAIL SYSTEM  -  PLAN VIEW

CONNECTION TAB

TRANSVERSE CONNECTION STRUT

TRANSVERSE CONNECTION STRUT END DETAIL

COMPLETE STEEL RAIL SYSTEM  -  PLAN VIEW



104
104

X

BP
: 1

+0
00

.0
0

EP
: 1

+1
46

.5
1

1+000 1+020 1+040 1+060 1+080 1+100 1+120 1+140 1+147

1

0.
5

0

-0
.5

-1

-1
.5

-2

-2
.5 -3

-3
.5 -4

1.
52

2.
53

3.
54

4.
5

55.
5

66.
5

 

     
     
     
     
     

B
A

 
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF

 
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
ISSUED FOR TENDER
ISSUED FOR APPROVAL
ISSUED FOR COORDINATION
REISSUED FOR REVIEW

 
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF
BGF

 
 2025FEB06
2024DEC19
2024AUG27
2024JULY04
2024MAR28

 
1
E
D
C

BGFISSUED FOR REVIEWBGF2024FEB23

1
1172-001

 

772024FEB23

N/ASHOWN

 

CDR

BGF

BGF

 
PLAN

SEDIMENT CONTROL
EROSION &

HO
RN

BY
 IS

LA
N

D,
 B

.C
.

 BO
AT

 L
AU

N
CH

SH
IN

GL
E 

SP
IT

C07

COMOX VALLEY
REGIONAL DISTRICT

 

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN







 6" 

 60" 

 3
4 " 

TOP VIEW

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 2 OF 141207-100
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 18"  18" 

12 12 12

 4"  4" 

 5 1
8 " 

 60" 

END VIEWS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 3 OF 141207-100
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 2" 
 6 1

4 " 

BOTTOM VIEW BILLETS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 4 OF 141207-100
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



9

10

4
2

5

8

3

6

7

1

FLOAT FRAME

ITEM 
NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION LENGTH TOTAL 

LENGTH

1 1 SQUARE ROUND CORNER 4 x 4 x 1/4 239 15/16" 479 7/8"
2 1 SQUARE ROUND CORNER 4 x 4 x 1/4 239 15/16" 479 7/8"
3 1 CHANNEL SQUARE 6 x 3.60 81 1/4" 81 1/4"
4 1 CHANNEL SQUARE 6 x 3.60
5 12 RECTANGULAR ROUND CORNER 3 x 2 x 1/8 72 3/4" 873"
6 4 ANGLE 4.00 x 3.00 x 0.250 227 1/2" 1006"
7 16 ANGLE 4.00 x 3.00 x 0.250 6" 1006"
8 12 PIPE SCH 40  2 2 9/16" 499 1/16"
9 2 PIPE SCH 40  2 234" 499 1/16"

10 4 END CAP

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 5 OF 141207-100
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 0
" 

 6
1 2

" 

 2
7

1 2
" 

 5
1

1 2
" 

 0
" 

 6
1 2

" 

 2
7

1 2
" 

 5
1

1 2
" 

 7
8

1 2
" 

 7
8

1 2
" 

AA

B

B

7

7

6

6

 1 1
4 " 

 0
" 

 4
3 4

" 

 3
0"

 

 5
1

1 4
" 

 7
6

1 2
" 

 8
1

1 4
" 

 4" 

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 10

1

2

6776 66

FLOAT FRAME

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 6 OF 141207-100
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 0
" 

 3
1 4

" 

 8
" 

 1
87

1 2
" 

 2
32

1 2
" 

 2
37

1 4
" 

 2
40

1 2
" 

 0
" 

 5
1 2

" 

 4
1"

 

 6
5"

 

 8
9"

 
 9

4"
 

 1
13

" 

 1
37

" 

 1
61

" 

 1
85

" 

 2
09

" 

 2
35

" 

 2
40

1 2
" 

 1
45

1 2
" 

 9
5"

 

 5
3"

 

 1
9"

 

E

GSECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 20

 3 1
4 " 

DETAIL E
SCALE 1 : 10

 3 1
4 " 

DETAIL G
SCALE 1 : 10

FLOAT FRAME

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 7 OF 141207-100
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



2

 2"  5
8 " 

 0
" 

 3
" 

 6
0"

 

 1
17

" 

 1
23

" 

 1
80

" 

 2
37

" 

 2
39

15 16
" 

1
 0

" 
 3

" 

 6
0"

 

 1
17

" 
 1

20
" 

RUB BOARD
1207-104
2" 
SCALE 1:16

F

F

22

 1
2 " 

 2" 

 4" 

 1
2 " 

 1 3
8 " 

SECTION F-F
SCALE 1 : 4

SIDE MEMBERS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 8 OF 141207-100
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 R1 1
2 " 

 4 1
2 " 

 9
16 " 

 R 1
4 " 

 0" 

 4 1
2 " 

 12 1
2 " 

 12" 

 16 1
2 " 

 20" 
 0

" 

 1
1 2

" 

 4
1 2

" 

 6
" 

 0
" 

 3
1 2

" 

 7
" 

RAMP CONNECTOR PLATE
1207-108
1/2" 
SCALE 1:4

21

 9
16 " 

 0" 

 9 1
2 " 

 17 1
2 " 

 19" 

 0
" 

 1
1 2

" 

 4
1 2

" 

 6
" 

FLOAT CONNECTOR PLATE
1207-102
1/2" 
SCALE 1:4

5
 R1 1

2 " 

 2" 

 R 1
4 " 

 0
" 

 1
1 4

" 

 2
" 

 0" 

 4 3
4 " 

 6 1
4 " 

HINGE LUG
1207-105
1/2" 
SCALE 1:4

11

 3 1
2 " 

 2" 

HINGE SUPPORT 
1207-106
1/4" 
SCALE 1:2

12

DETAILS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 9 OF 141207-100
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



LEG RIGHT
1207-115R
 
SCALE 1:8

19

17

20

3/16"

3/16"
TO
FRAME R 1

2 "  1
2 " 

 0" 

 1 1
2 " 

 7 1
2 " 

 9" 

 0
" 

 1
1 2

" 

 7
1 2

" 

 9
" 

LEG FOOT
1207-117
1/4" 
SCALE 1:4

17

 R 1
2 "  1

8 " 

 0" 

 1 1
2 " 

 7 1
2 " 

 9" 

 0
" 

 1
1 2

" 

 7
1 2

" 

 9
" 

LEG WEAR PAD
1207-116
1/2" 
SCALE 1:4

20

 24 3
4 " 

 4 1
2 " 

LEG RIGHT
1207-118
3/16" 
SCALE 1:8

 10" 

 10" 
 10° 

 2 3
4 " 

19

D
O

W
N

  9
0°

  R
 1

/4
" 

LEG
MAKE LEFT AND RIGHT

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 10 OF 141207-100
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



10

15

3

14

13

16

1/4"
TO 
FRAME

 2" 

 11" 

 R 1
4 " 

HINGE BACKING PLATE
1207-121
3/8" 
SCALE 1:4

10

 0" 

 1
4 " 

 3
4 " 

 1" 

 0
" 

 
1 8

" 

 
1 2

" 

 2 3
4 " 

HINGE SPACER
1207-128
1/2" 
SCALE 1:2

15

 5
16 " 

1
8 " X 45°

 0
" 

 
1 2

" 

 1
4

3 4
" 

 1
5

1 4
" 

HINGE PIN
1207-123
1" DIA 
SCALE 1:2

13
 1" 

 3" 

HINGE PIPE
1207-126
1-1/2" SCH 80 
SCALE 1:4

3  1 7
8 " 

 1 1
2 " 

 3" 

HINGE BUSHING  1.06" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2"
1207-127
UHMW 
SCALE 1:4

14

 1 1
16 " 

 1 1
2 " HINGE NO PIN

1207-120
 
SCALE 1:4

 4"  1
2 " 

 3 3
8 " 

 1 3
8 " 

 1
4 " 

KEEPER PIN
1207-129
1/4" 
SCALE 1:2

16

1/4"
1/4"

1/4"
1/4"

HINGE

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 11 OF 141207-100
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 1 1
8 " 

 3
4 " 

TRANSITION PLATE
1207-50
 
SCALE 1:20

25
24

1/4" 3"-6"
1/4" 3"-6"

 18" 

 70 3
4 " 

TRANSITION PLATE
1207-52
3/8" 
SCALE 1:12

NON-SKID TAPE
OR SANDBLAST

25

 79" 

TRANSITION PIPE
1207-51
2" sch 40 
SCALE 1:12

24

 0
" 

 
1 2

" 

 8
2"

 

 8
2

1 2
" 

TRANSITION HINGE PIN
1207-1004
1-1/2 SCH 40 
SCALE 1:12

23

TRANSITION TO SHORE

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 12 OF 141207-100
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION QTY. MATERIAL WIDTH LENGTH THICKNESS LBS
1 1207-115 0 BARR FLOAT 24" x 48" x 16" 6 24" 48" 16" 39
2 1207-142 0 BARR FLOAT 20" x 72" x 10" 2 20" 72" 10" 34
3 1207-126 0 HINGE PIPE 4 6061-T6 3" 1-1/2" SCH 80 0
4 1207-101 0 FLOAT FRAME SHORE 1 6061-T6 81 1/4" 240 1/2" 539
5 1207-102 0 FLOAT CONNECTOR PLATE 1 5052-H32 6" 19" 1/2" 5
6 1207-111 0 MICROMESH ONE 1 FIBERGLASS 48 1/4" 144 1/4" 1" 140
7 1207-112 0 MICROMESH TWO 1 FIBERGLASS 23 7/8" 144 1/4" 1" 69
8 1207-113 0 MICROMESH THREE 1 FIBERGLASS 48 1/4" 91 3/4" 1" 89
9 1207-114 0 MICROMESH  FOUR 1 FIBERGLASS 23 3/4" 91 3/4" 1" 44

10 1207-121  0 HINGE BACKING PLATE 2 5052-H32 2" 11" 3/8" 1
11 1207-105 0 HINGE LUG 2 5052-H32 6 1/4" 1/2" 1
12 1207-106 0 HINGE SUPPORT 4 5052-H32 3 1/2" 2" 1/4" 0
13 1207-123 0 HINGE PIN 2 316L 15 1/4" 1" DIA 3
14 1207-127 0 HINGE BUSHING  1.06" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" 4 UHMW UHMW
15 1207-128 0 HINGE SPACER 4 5052-H32 2 3/4" 1" 1/2" 0
16 1207-129 0 KEEPER PIN 6 304 SS 5 1/4"
17 1207-117 0 LEG FOOT 4 5052-H32 9" 9" 1/4" 2
18 1207-119 0 LEG LEFT 2 5052-H32 26 9/16" 1/4" 10
19 1207-118 0 LEG RIGHT 2 5052-H32 26 1/2" 3/16" 8
20 1207-116 0 LEG WEAR PAD 4 UHMW 9" 9" 1/2" 1
21 1207-108 0 RAMP CONNECTOR PLATE 1 5052-H32 7" 20" 1/2" 5
22 1207-104 0 RUB BOARD 2 ROUGH CUT FIR 4" 120" 2" 18
23 1207-1004 0 TRANSITION HINGE PIN 1 304L 1-1/2 SCH 40 19
24 1207-51 0 TRANSITION PIPE 1 6061-T6 2" sch 40 8
25 1207-52 0 TRANSITION PLATE 1 5052-H32 18" 70 3/4" 3/8" 46

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 13 OF 141207-100
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



BILL OF MATERIALS

NOTE - BLUE LOCKTITE ON NUTS FOR BILLETS, GRATING AND RUB BOARDS
             DO NOT USE LOCK WASHERS

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION QTY. MATERIAL WIDTH LENGTH THICKNESS LBS
26 HHSBOLT 0.5000-13x1.75x1-N BOLT A307 1/2" x 1-3/4" 4 GALVANIZED
27 HBOLT 0.5000-13x3x1.25-N BOLT 1/2" x 3" 52 GALVANIZED
28 HBOLT 0.5000-13x6.5x1.375-N BOLT 1/2" x 6-1/2" 6 GALVANIZED
29 HNUT 0.5000-13-D-N NUT 1/2" 62 GALVANIZED
30 SCHCSCREW 0.375-16x1.5x1.5-HX-N COUNTERSUNK SCREW 3/8" x 1-1/2" 16 304 SS
31 Regular FW 0.375 FLAT WASHER 3/8" 40 304 SS
32 Regular FW 0.5 FLAT WASHER 1/2" 124 304 SS
33 Regular FW 0.75 FLAT WASHER 3/4" 52 304 SS
34 Regular FW 1 FLAT WASHER 1" 10 304 SS
35 HTNUT 0.3750-16-D-N NYLOCK NUT 3/8" 40 304 SS
36 RHSNBOLT 0.375-16x5x1-N CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8" x 5" 24 304 SS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 14 OF 141207-100
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370





 60" 

 120 1
4 "  120 1

4 " 

TOP VIEW

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 2 OF 141207-200
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 2"  53"  8 5
8 " 

 4" 

 5 1
8 " 

 60"  2" 

END VIEWS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 3 OF 141207-200
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 1 1
2 " 

 2" 
 6 1

4 " 

BOTTOM VIEW BILLETS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 4 OF 141207-200
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



9

10

4
2

5

8

3

6

7

1

 1 1
4 " 

 1
2 " 

 0
" 

 5
1 8

" 

 7
6

1 8
" 

 8
1

1 4
" 

FLOAT FRAME

ITEM 
NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION LENGTH TOTAL 

LENGTH

1 1 SQUARE ROUND CORNER 4 x 4 x 1/4 239 15/16" 479 7/8"
2 1 SQUARE ROUND CORNER 4 x 4 x 1/4 239 15/16" 479 7/8"
3 1 CHANNEL SQUARE 6 x 3.60 81 1/4" 81 1/4"
4 1 CHANNEL SQUARE 6 x 3.60
5 12 RECTANGULAR ROUND CORNER 3 x 2 x 1/8 72 3/4" 873"
6 4 ANGLE 4.00 x 3.00 x 0.250 227 1/2" 1006"
7 16 ANGLE 4.00 x 3.00 x 0.250 6" 1006"
8 13 PIPE SCH 40  2 2 9/16" 501 11/16"
9 2 PIPE SCH 40  2 234" 501 11/16"
10 4 END CAP

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 5 OF 141207-200
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 0
" 

 6
1 2

" 

 2
7

1 2
" 

 5
1

1 2
" 

 0
" 

 6
1 2

" 

 2
7

1 2
" 

 5
1

1 2
" 

 7
8

1 2
" 

 7
8

1 2
" 

AA

B

B

1

1

1

1

 1 1
4 " 

 0
" 

 4
3 4

" 

 3
0"

 

 5
1

1 4
" 

 7
6

1 2
" 

 8
1

1 4
" 

 4" 

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 10

1

2

6776 66

FLOAT FRAME

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 6 OF 141207-200
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 0
" 

 3
1 4

" 

 8
" 

 1
87

1 2
" 

 2
32

1 2
" 

 2
37

1 4
" 

 2
40

1 2
" 

 0
" 

 5
1 2

" 

 4
1"

 

 6
5"

 

 8
9"

 
 9

4"
 

 1
13

" 

 1
37

" 

 1
61

" 

 1
85

" 

 2
09

" 

 2
35

" 

 2
40

1 2
" 

 1
45

1 2
" 

 9
5"

 

 5
3"

 

 1
9"

 

E

GSECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 20

 3 1
4 " 

DETAIL E
SCALE 1 : 10

 3 1
4 " 

DETAIL G
SCALE 1 : 10

FLOAT FRAME

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 7 OF 141207-200
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 1
2 " 

 0
" 

 1
06

" 

 1
34

" 

 2
39

15 16
" 

 0" 

 1 1
8 " 

 2 7
8 " 2

 5
8 "  2"  5

8 "  1 3
4 " 

 0
" 

 3
" 

 6
0"

 

 1
17

" 

 1
23

" 

 1
80

" 

 2
37

" 

 2
39

15 16
" 

 1
08

" 

 1
32

" 

1
 0

" 
 3

" 

 6
0"

 

 1
17

" 
 1

20
" 

RUB BOARD
1207-104
2" 
SCALE 1:16

F

F

21

 1
2 " 

 2" 

 4" 

 1
2 " 

 1 3
8 " 

SECTION F-F
SCALE 1 : 4

SIDE MEMBERS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 8 OF 141207-200
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



LEG RIGHT
1207-115R
 
SCALE 1:8

19

17

20

3/16"

3/16"
TO
FRAME R 1

2 "  1
2 " 

 0" 

 1 1
2 " 

 7 1
2 " 

 9" 

 0
" 

 1
1 2

" 

 7
1 2

" 

 9
" 

LEG FOOT
1207-117
1/4" 
SCALE 1:4

17

 R 1
2 "  1

8 " 

 0" 

 1 1
2 " 

 7 1
2 " 

 9" 

 0
" 

 1
1 2

" 

 7
1 2

" 

 9
" 

LEG WEAR PAD
1207-116
1/2" 
SCALE 1:4

20

 24 3
4 " 

 4 1
2 " 

LEG RIGHT
1207-118
3/16" 
SCALE 1:8

 10" 

 10" 
 10° 

 2 3
4 " 

19

D
O

W
N

  9
0°

  R
 1

/4
" 

LEG
MAKE LEFT AND RIGHT

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 9 OF 141207-200
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



11

14

13

16

12

15

1/4"
TO 
FRAME

 2" 

 11" 

 R 1
4 " 

11

 0" 

 1
4 " 

 3
4 " 

 1" 

 0
" 

 
1 8

" 

 
1 2

" 

 2 3
4 " 

14

 5
16 " 

 0
" 

 
1 2

" 

 1
4

3 4
" 

 1
5

1 4
" 

HINGE PIN
1207-123
1" DIA 
SCALE 1:2

12

 3" 

HINGE PIPE
1207-126
1-1/2" SCH 80 
SCALE 1:4

13  1 7
8 " 

 1 1
2 " 

 3" 

HINGE BUSHING  1.06" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2"
1207-127
UHMW 
SCALE 1:4

16

 1 1
16 " 

 1 1
2 " HINGE NO PIN

1207-120
 
SCALE 1:4

 4"  1
2 " 

 3 3
8 " 

 1 3
8 " 

 1
4 " 

KEEPER PIN
1207-129
1/4" 
SCALE 1:2

15

1/4"
1/4"

1/4"
1/4"

HINGE

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 10 OF 141207-200
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



PILES HOOP
1207-60
 
SCALE 1:12

26
25

23
24

27

29

 1
2 " 

 0
" 

 6
" 

 3
4"

 

 4
0"

 
 0" 

 1 1
8 " 

 2 7
8 " 
 4" 

 18 1
2 " 

 44" 

 1
2 " 

 0
" 

 3
1 4

" 

 1
3

1 4
" 

 1
8

1 2
"  0" 

 1 1
8 " 

 2 7
8 " 

 4" 

PILE HOOP FRAME
1207-61
C4 x 2.02 
SCALE 1:12

 5
8 " 

 0" 

 3
4 " 

 6 1
4 " 

 7" 

 0
" 

 
3 4

" 

 3
1 4

" 

 4
" 

PILE HOOP PLATE
1207-62
3/8" 
SCALE 1:4

 1
2 " 

 0" 

 1 1
8 " 

 2 7
8 " 

 4" 

 0
" 

 2
1 2

" 

 1
2

1 2
" 

 1
5"

 

PILE HOOP WEAR PLATE 1
1207-64
1" 
SCALE 1:4

 1
2 " 

 0" 

 1 1
8 " 

 2 7
8 " 

 4" 

 0
" 

 2
" 

 3
0"

 

 3
2"

 

PILE HOOP WEAR PLATE 2
1207-63
1" 
SCALE 1:4

 1
2 " 

 0" 

 5
8 " 

 2 3
8 " 
 3" 

 0
" 

 2
" 

 3
0"

 
 3

2"
 PILE HOOP COUNTERWEIGHT

1207-66
1/4" 
SCALE 1:8

PILE HOOP

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 11 OF 141207-200
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



GAP ANGLE SUPPORT
1207-25
 
SCALE 1:4

6

5

 5 3
4 " 

 2" 

 R 1
2 " 

GAP ANGLE SUPPORT
1207-23
1/4" 
SCALE 1:4

 2" 

 3" 

GAP ANGLE SUPPORT BASE
1207-24
1/4" 
SCALE 1:4

 R 1
4 "  7

16 " 

 0
" 

 5
" 

 7
1 2

" 

 2
0

1 2
" 

 6
0

1 2
" 

 7
3

1 2
" 

 7
6"

 

 8
1"

 

 0" 

 1 1
4 " 

 1 1
2 " 

 4" 

GAP ANGLE
1207-139
L4x3 x 1/4 
SCALE 1:12

 3" 

 4"  1
4 " 

GAP ANGLE

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 12 OF 141207-200
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION QTY. MATERIAL WIDTH LENGTH THICKNESS LBS
1 1207-101 0 FLOAT FRAME WITH PILE 1 6061-T6 81" 240 1/2" 539
2 1207-115 0 BARR FLOAT 24" x 48" x 16" 6 24" 48" 16" 39
3 1207-142 0 BARR FLOAT 20" x 72" x 10" 2 20" 72" 10" 34
4 1207-139 0 GAP ANGLE 1 6061-T6 81" L4x3 x 1/4 12
5 1207-24 0 GAP ANGLE SUPPORT BASE 2 6061-T6 2" 3" 1/4" 0
6 1207-23 0 GAP ANGLE SUPPORT 2 6061-T6 2" 5 3/4" 1/4" 0
7 1207-112 0 MICROMESH TWO 1 FIBERGLASS 23 7/8" 144 1/4" 1" 69
8 1207-111 0 MICROMESH ONE 1 FIBERGLASS 48 1/4" 144 1/4" 1" 140
9 1207-113 0 MICROMESH THREE 1 FIBERGLASS 48 1/4" 91 3/4" 1" 89

10 1207-114 0 MICROMESH  FOUR 1 FIBERGLASS 23 3/4" 91 3/4" 1" 44
11 1207-121  0 HINGE BACKING PLATE 4 5052-H32 2" 11" 3/8" 1
12 1207-123 0 HINGE PIN 2 316L 15 1/4" 1" DIA 3
13 1207-126 0 HINGE PIPE 8 6061-T6 3" 1-1/2" SCH 80 0
14 1207-128 0 HINGE SPACER 8 5052-H32 2 3/4" 1" 1/2" 0
15 1207-129 0 KEEPER PIN 4 304 SS 5 1/4"
16 1207-127 0 HINGE BUSHING  1.06" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" 8 UHMW UHMW
17 1207-117 0 LEG FOOT 4 5052-H32 9" 9" 1/4" 2
18 1207-119 0 LEG LEFT 2 5052-H32 26 9/16" 1/4" 10
19 1207-118 0 LEG RIGHT 2 5052-H32 26 1/2" 3/16" 8
20 1207-116 0 LEG WEAR PAD 4 UHMW 9" 9" 1/2" 1
21 1207-104 0 RUB BOARD 2 ROUGH CUT FIR 4" 120" 2" 18
22 1207-66 0 PILE HOOP COUNTERWEIGHT 1 304L 3" 32" 1/4" 7
23 1207-61 0 PILE HOOP FRAME 1 6061-T6 C4 x 2.02 13
24 1207-62 0 PILE HOOP PLATE 4 6061-T6 4" 7" 3/8" 1
25 1207-64 0 PILE HOOP WEAR PLATE 1 2 BLACK UHMW 4" 15" 1" 2
26 1207-63 0 PILE HOOP WEAR PLATE 2 2 BLACK UHMW 4" 32" 1" 4

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 13 OF 141207-200
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



BILL OF MATERIALS

NOTE - BLUE LOCKTITE ON NUTS FOR BILLETS, GRATING AND RUB BOARDS
             DO NOT USE LOCK WASHERS

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION QTY. MATERIAL WIDTH LENGTH THICKNESS LBS
27 HHSBOLT 0.5000-13x1.75x1-N BOLT A307 1/2" x 1-3/4" 8 GALVANIZED
28 HHNUT 0.5000-13-D-N NUT A307 1/2" 8 GALVANIZED
29 HBOLT 0.3750-16x2x1-N BOLT 3/8" x 2" 12 GALVANIZED
30 HBOLT 0.3750-16x6x1-N BOLT 3/8" x 6" 4 GALVANIZED
31 HBOLT 0.5000-13x3x1.25-N BOLT 1/2" x 3" 52 GALVANIZED
32 HBOLT 0.5000-13x6.5x1.375-N BOLT 1/2" x 6-1/2" 6 GALVANIZED
33 HNUT 0.3750-16-D-N NUT 3/8" 16 GALVANIZED
34 HNUT 0.5000-13-D-N NUT 1/2" 58 GALVANIZED
35 SCHCSCREW 0.375-16x1.5x1.5-HX-N COUNTERSUNK SCREW 3/8" x 1-1/2" 16 304 SS
36 Regular FW 0.375 FLAT WASHER 3/8" 72 304 SS
37 Regular FW 0.5 FLAT WASHER 1/2" 132 304 SS
38 Regular FW 0.75 FLAT WASHER 3/4" 52 304 SS
39 Regular FW 1 FLAT WASHER 1" 10 304 SS

40 RHSNBOLT 0.375-16x5x1-N CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8" x 5" 24 304 SS
41 HTNUT 0.3750-16-D-N NYLOCK NUT 3/8" 40 304 SS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 14 OF 141207-200
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370





 60" 

TOP VIEW

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 2 OF 131207-300
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 2"  53"  8 5
8 " 

 4" 

 5 1
8 " 

 60"  2" 

END VIEWS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 3 OF 131207-300
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 2" 
 6 1

4 " 

BOTTOM VIEW BILLETS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 4 OF 131207-300
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



9

10

4
2

5

8

3

6

7

1

 1 1
4 " 

 1
2 " 

 0
" 

 5
1 8

" 

 7
6

1 8
" 

 8
1

1 4
" 

FLOAT FRAME

ITEM 
NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION LENGTH TOTAL 

LENGTH

1 1 SQUARE ROUND CORNER 4 x 4 x 1/4 239 15/16" 479 7/8"
2 1 SQUARE ROUND CORNER 4 x 4 x 1/4 239 15/16" 479 7/8"
3 1 CHANNEL SQUARE 6 x 3.60 81 1/4" 81 1/4"
4 1 CHANNEL SQUARE 6 x 3.60
5 12 RECTANGULAR ROUND CORNER 3 x 2 x 1/8 72 3/4" 873"
6 4 ANGLE 4.00 x 3.00 x 0.250 227 1/2" 1006"
7 16 ANGLE 4.00 x 3.00 x 0.250 6" 1006"
8 13 PIPE SCH 40  2 2 9/16" 501 11/16"
9 2 PIPE SCH 40  2 234" 501 11/16"
10 4 END CAP

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 5 OF 131207-300
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 0
" 

 6
1 2

" 

 2
7

1 2
" 

 5
1

1 2
" 

 0
" 

 6
1 2

" 

 2
7

1 2
" 

 5
1

1 2
" 

 7
8

1 2
" 

 7
8

1 2
" 

AA

B

B

1

1

1

1

 1 1
4 " 

 0
" 

 4
3 4

" 

 3
0"

 

 5
1

1 4
" 

 7
6

1 2
" 

 8
1

1 4
" 

 4" 

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 10

1

2

6776 66

FLOAT FRAME

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 6 OF 131207-300
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 0
" 

 3
1 4

" 

 8
" 

 1
87

1 2
" 

 2
32

1 2
" 

 2
37

1 4
" 

 2
40

1 2
" 

 0
" 

 5
1 2

" 

 4
1"

 

 6
5"

 

 8
9"

 
 9

4"
 

 1
13

" 

 1
37

" 

 1
61

" 

 1
85

" 

 2
09

" 

 2
35

" 

 2
40

1 2
" 

 1
45

1 2
" 

 9
5"

 

 5
3"

 

 1
9"

 

E

GSECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 20

 3 1
4 " 

DETAIL E
SCALE 1 : 10

 3 1
4 " 

DETAIL G
SCALE 1 : 10

FLOAT FRAME

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 7 OF 131207-300
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



2

 2"  5
8 " 

 0
" 

 3
" 

 6
0"

 

 1
17

" 

 1
23

" 

 1
80

" 

 2
37

" 

 2
39

15 16
" 

1
 0

" 
 3

" 

 6
0"

 

 1
17

" 
 1

20
" 

RUB BOARD
1207-104
2" 
SCALE 1:16

F

F

21

 1
2 " 

 2" 

 4" 

 1
2 " 

 1 3
8 " 

SECTION F-F
SCALE 1 : 4

SIDE MEMBERS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 8 OF 131207-300
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



LEG RIGHT
1207-115R
 
SCALE 1:8

19

17

20
25

3/16"

3/16"
TO
FRAME R 1

2 "  1
2 " 

 0" 

 1 1
2 " 

 7 1
2 " 

 9" 

 0
" 

 1
1 2

" 

 7
1 2

" 

 9
" 

LEG FOOT
1207-117
1/4" 
SCALE 1:4

17

 R 1
2 "  1

8 " 

 0" 

 1 1
2 " 

 7 1
2 " 

 9" 

 0
" 

 1
1 2

" 

 7
1 2

" 

 9
" 

LEG WEAR PAD
1207-116
1/2" 
SCALE 1:4

20

 24 3
4 " 

 4 1
2 " 

LEG RIGHT
1207-118
3/16" 
SCALE 1:8

 10" 

 10" 
 10° 

 2 3
4 " 

19

D
O

W
N

  9
0°

  R
 1

/4
" 

LEG
MAKE LEFT AND RIGHT

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 9 OF 131207-300
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



11

15

13

14

12

16

1/4"
TO 
FRAME

 2" 

 11" 

 R 1
4 " 

HINGE BACKING PLATE
1207-121
3/8" 
SCALE 1:4

11

 0" 

 1
4 " 

 3
4 " 

 1" 

 0
" 

 
1 8

" 

 
1 2

" 

 2 3
4 " 

HINGE SPACER
1207-128
1/2" 
SCALE 1:2

15

 5
16 " 

1
8 " X 45°

 0
" 

 
1 2

" 

 1
4

3 4
" 

 1
5

1 4
" 

HINGE PIN
1207-123
1" DIA 
SCALE 1:2

12
 1" 

 3" 

HINGE PIPE
1207-126
1-1/2" SCH 80 
SCALE 1:4

13  1 7
8 " 

 1 1
2 " 

 3" 

HINGE BUSHING  1.06" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2"
1207-127
UHMW 
SCALE 1:4

14

 1 1
16 " 

 1 1
2 " HINGE NO PIN

1207-120
 
SCALE 1:4

 4"  1
2 " 

 3 3
8 " 

 1 3
8 " 

 1
4 " 

KEEPER PIN
1207-129
1/4" 
SCALE 1:2

16

1/4"
1/4"

1/4"
1/4"

HINGE

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 10 OF 131207-300
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



GAP ANGLE SUPPORT
1207-25
 
SCALE 1:4

6

5

 5 3
4 " 

 2" 

 R 1
2 " 

GAP ANGLE SUPPORT
1207-23
1/4" 
SCALE 1:4

 2" 

 3" 

GAP ANGLE SUPPORT BASE
1207-24
1/4" 
SCALE 1:4

 R 1
4 "  7

16 " 

 0
" 

 5
" 

 7
1 2

" 

 2
0

1 2
" 

 6
0

1 2
" 

 7
3

1 2
" 

 7
6"

 

 8
1"

 

 0" 

 1 1
4 " 

 1 1
2 " 

 4" 

GAP ANGLE
1207-139
L4x3 x 1/4 
SCALE 1:12

 3" 

 4"  1
4 " 

GAP ANGLE

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 11 OF 131207-300
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION QTY. MATERIAL WIDTH LENGTH THICKNESS LBS
1 1207-101 0 FLOAT FRAME NO PILE 1 6061-T6 81" 240 1/2" 539
2 1207-115 0 BARR FLOAT 24" x 48" x 16" 6 24" 48" 16" 39
3 1207-142 0 BARR FLOAT 20" x 72" x 10" 2 20" 72" 10" 34
4 1207-139 0 GAP ANGLE 1 6061-T6 81" L4x3 x 1/4 12
5 1207-24 0 GAP ANGLE SUPPORT BASE 2 6061-T6 2" 3" 1/4" 0
6 1207-23 0 GAP ANGLE SUPPORT 2 6061-T6 2" 5 3/4" 1/4" 0
7 1207-111 0 MICROMESH ONE 1 FIBERGLASS 48 1/4" 144 1/4" 1" 140
8 1207-112 0 MICROMESH TWO 1 FIBERGLASS 23 7/8" 144 1/4" 1" 69
9 1207-114 0 MICROMESH  FOUR 1 FIBERGLASS 23 3/4" 91 3/4" 1" 44

10 1207-113 0 MICROMESH THREE 1 FIBERGLASS 48 1/4" 91 3/4" 1" 89
11 1207-121  0 HINGE BACKING PLATE 4 5052-H32 2" 11" 3/8" 1
12 1207-123 0 HINGE PIN 2 316L 15 1/4" 1" DIA 3
13 1207-126 0 HINGE PIPE 8 6061-T6 3" 1-1/2" SCH 80 0
14 1207-127 0 HINGE BUSHING  1.06" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" 8 UHMW UHMW
15 1207-128 0 HINGE SPACER 8 5052-H32 2 3/4" 1" 1/2" 0
16 1207-129 0 KEEPER PIN 4 304 SS 5 1/4"
17 1207-117 0 LEG FOOT 4 5052-H32 9" 9" 1/4" 2
18 1207-119 0 LEG LEFT 2 5052-H32 26 9/16" 1/4" 10
19 1207-118 0 LEG RIGHT 2 5052-H32 26 1/2" 3/16" 8
20 1207-116 0 LEG WEAR PAD 4 UHMW 9" 9" 1/2" 1
21 1207-104 0 RUB BOARD 2 ROUGH CUT FIR 4" 120" 2" 18

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 12 OF 131207-300
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



BILL OF MATERIALS

NOTE - BLUE LOCKTITE ON NUTS FOR BILLETS, GRATING AND RUB BOARDS
             DO NOT USE LOCK WASHERS

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION QTY. MATERIAL WIDTH LENGTH THICKNESS LBS
22 HBOLT 0.5000-13x3x1.25-N BOLT 1/2" x 3" 52 GALVANIZED
23 HBOLT 0.5000-13x6.5x1.375-N BOLT 1/2" x 6-1/2" 6 GALVANIZED
24 HNUT 0.5000-13-D-N NUT 1/2" 58 GALVANIZED
25 SCHCSCREW 0.375-16x1.5x1.5-HX-N COUNTERSUNK SCREW 3/8" x 1-1/2" 16 304 SS
26 Regular FW 0.375 FLAT WASHER 3/8" 40 304 SS
27 Regular FW 0.5 FLAT WASHER 1/2" 116 304 SS
28 Regular FW 0.75 FLAT WASHER 3/4" 52 304 SS
29 Regular FW 1 FLAT WASHER 1" 10 304 SS
30 HTNUT 0.3750-16-D-N NYLOCK NUT 3/8" 40 304 SS
31 RHSNBOLT 0.375-16x5x1-N CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8" x 5" 24 304 SS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 13 OF 131207-300
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370





 60" 

TOP VIEW

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 2 OF 131207-400
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 2"  53"  8 5
8 " 

 4" 

 5 1
8 " 

 60"  2" 

END VIEWS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 3 OF 131207-400
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 2" 
 6 1

4 " 

BOTTOM VIEW BILLETS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 4 OF 131207-400
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



11

12

6
2

3

10

5

7

8

1

4

9

 1 1
4 " 

 1
2 " 

 0
" 

 5
1 8

" 

 7
6

1 8
" 

 8
1

1 4
" 

FLOAT FRAME

ITEM 
NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION LENGTH TOTAL 

LENGTH

1 1 SQUARE ROUND CORNER 4 x 4 x 1/4 239 15/16" 479 7/8"
2 1 SQUARE ROUND CORNER 4 x 4 x 1/4 239 15/16" 479 7/8"
3 12 RECTANGULAR ROUND CORNER 3 x 2 x 1/8 72 3/4" 873"
4 3 SQUARE ROUND CORNER 2 x 2 x 3/16 14 3/16" 42 1/2"
5 1 CHANNEL SQUARE 6 x 3.60 81 1/4" 81 1/4"
6 1 CHANNEL SQUARE 6 x 3.60
7 4 ANGLE 4.00 x 3.00 x 0.250 227 1/2" 1006"
8 16 ANGLE 4.00 x 3.00 x 0.250 6" 1006"
9 1 PIPE SCH 40  2 72" 573 11/16"

10 13 PIPE SCH 40  2 2 9/16" 573 11/16"
11 2 PIPE SCH 40  2 234" 573 11/16"
12 6 END CAP

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 5 OF 131207-400
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 0
" 

 6
1 2

" 

 2
7

1 2
" 

 5
1

1 2
" 

 0
" 

 6
1 2

" 

 2
7

1 2
" 

 5
1

1 2
" 

 7
8

1 2
" 

 7
8

1 2
" 

AA

B

B

1

1

1

1

 10" 

 0
" 

 8
1

1 4
" 

 4
3 4

" 

 6
5 8

" 

 3
9

5 8
" 

 7
6

1 2
" 

 7
4

5 8
" 

 4" 

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1 : 10

6

78877

4

9

FLOAT FRAME

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 6 OF 131207-400
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



 0
" 

 3
1 4

" 

 8
" 

 1
87

1 2
" 

 2
32

1 2
" 

 2
37

1 4
" 

 2
40

1 2
" 

 0
" 

 5
1 2

" 

 4
1"

 

 6
5"

 

 8
9"

 
 9

4"
 

 1
13

" 

 1
37

" 

 1
61

" 

 1
85

" 

 2
09

" 

 2
35

" 

 2
40

1 2
" 

 1
45

1 2
" 

 9
5"

 

 5
3"

 

 1
9"

 

E

GSECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 20

 3 1
4 " 

DETAIL E
SCALE 1 : 10

 3 1
4 " 

DETAIL G
SCALE 1 : 10

FLOAT FRAME

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 7 OF 131207-400
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



2

 2"  5
8 " 

 0
" 

 3
" 

 6
0"

 

 1
17

" 

 1
23

" 

 1
80

" 

 2
37

" 

 2
39

15 16
" 

1
 0

" 
 3

" 

 6
0"

 

 1
17

" 
 1

20
" 

RUB BOARD
1207-104
2" 
SCALE 1:16

F

F

19

 1
2 " 

 2" 

 4" 

 1
2 " 

 1 3
8 " 

SECTION F-F
SCALE 1 : 4

SIDE MEMBERS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 8 OF 131207-400
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



LEG RIGHT
1207-115R
 
SCALE 1:8

17

23 18

15
3/16"

3/16"
TO
FRAME R 1

2 "  1
2 " 

 0" 

 1 1
2 " 

 7 1
2 " 

 9" 

 0
" 

 1
1 2

" 

 7
1 2

" 

 9
" 

LEG FOOT
1207-117
1/4" 
SCALE 1:4

15

 R 1
2 "  1

8 " 

 0" 

 1 1
2 " 

 7 1
2 " 

 9" 

 0
" 

 1
1 2

" 

 7
1 2

" 

 9
" 

LEG WEAR PAD
1207-116
1/2" 
SCALE 1:4

18

 24 3
4 " 

 4 1
2 " 

LEG RIGHT
1207-118
3/16" 
SCALE 1:8

 10" 

 10" 
 10° 

 2 3
4 " 

17

D
O

W
N

  9
0°

  R
 1

/4
" 

LEG
MAKE LEFT AND RIGHT

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 9 OF 131207-400
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



11

14

12

13

*

1/4"
TO 
FRAME

 2" 

 11" 

 R 1
4 " 

HINGE BACKING PLATE
1207-121
3/8" 
SCALE 1:4

11

 0" 

 1
4 " 

 3
4 " 

 1" 

 0
" 

 
1 8

" 

 
1 2

" 

 2 3
4 " 

HINGE SPACER
1207-128
1/2" 
SCALE 1:2

14

 3" 

HINGE PIPE
1207-126
1-1/2" SCH 80 
SCALE 1:4

12  1 7
8 " 

 1 1
2 " 

 3" 

HINGE BUSHING  1.06" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2"
1207-127
UHMW 
SCALE 1:4

13

 1 1
16 " 

 1 1
2 " HINGE NO PIN

1207-120
 
SCALE 1:4

 4"  1
2 " 

 3 3
8 " 

 1 3
8 " 

 1
4 " 

KEEPER PIN
1207-129
1/4" 
SCALE 1:2

*

1/4"
1/4"

1/4"
1/4"

HINGE

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 10 OF 131207-400
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



GAP ANGLE SUPPORT
1207-25
 
SCALE 1:4

6

5

 5 3
4 " 

 2" 

 R 1
2 " 

GAP ANGLE SUPPORT
1207-23
1/4" 
SCALE 1:4

 2" 

 3" 

GAP ANGLE SUPPORT BASE
1207-24
1/4" 
SCALE 1:4

 R 1
4 "  7

16 " 

 0
" 

 5
" 

 7
1 2

" 

 2
0

1 2
" 

 6
0

1 2
" 

 7
3

1 2
" 

 7
6"

 

 8
1"

 

 0" 

 1 1
4 " 

 1 1
2 " 

 4" 

GAP ANGLE
1207-139
L4x3 x 1/4 
SCALE 1:12

 3" 

 4"  1
4 " 

GAP ANGLE

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 11 OF 131207-400
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION QTY. MATERIAL WIDTH LENGTH THICKNESS LBS
1 1207-101 0 FLOAT FRAME END 1 6061-T6 81 1/4" 240 1/2" 550
2 1207-115 0 BARR FLOAT 24" x 48" x 16" 6 24" 48" 16" 39
3 1207-142 0 BARR FLOAT 20" x 72" x 10" 2 20" 72" 10" 34
4 1207-139 0 GAP ANGLE 1 6061-T6 81" L4x3 x 1/4 12
5 1207-24 0 GAP ANGLE SUPPORT BASE 2 6061-T6 2" 3" 1/4" 0
6 1207-23 0 GAP ANGLE SUPPORT 2 6061-T6 2" 5 3/4" 1/4" 0
7 1207-111 0 MICROMESH ONE 1 FIBERGLASS 48 1/4" 144 1/4" 1" 140
8 1207-112 0 MICROMESH TWO 1 FIBERGLASS 23 7/8" 144 1/4" 1" 69
9 1207-113 0 MICROMESH THREE 1 FIBERGLASS 48 1/4" 91 3/4" 1" 89

10 1207-114 0 MICROMESH  FOUR 1 FIBERGLASS 23 3/4" 91 3/4" 1" 44
11 1207-121  0 HINGE BACKING PLATE 2 5052-H32 2" 11" 3/8" 1
12 1207-126 0 HINGE PIPE 4 6061-T6 3" 1-1/2" SCH 80 0
13 1207-127 0 HINGE BUSHING  1.06" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" 4 UHMW UHMW
14 1207-128 0 HINGE SPACER 4 5052-H32 2 3/4" 1" 1/2" 0
15 1207-117 0 LEG FOOT 4 5052-H32 9" 9" 1/4" 2
16 1207-119 0 LEG LEFT 2 5052-H32 26 9/16" 1/4" 10
17 1207-118 0 LEG RIGHT 2 5052-H32 26 1/2" 3/16" 8
18 1207-116 0 LEG WEAR PAD 4 UHMW 9" 9" 1/2" 1
19 1207-104 0 RUB BOARD 2 ROUGH CUT FIR 4" 120" 2" 18

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 12 OF 131207-400
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



BILL OF MATERIALS

NOTE - BLUE LOCKTITE ON NUTS FOR BILLETS, GRATING AND RUB BOARDS
             DO NOT USE LOCK WASHERS

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION QTY. MATERIAL WIDTH LENGTH THICKNESS LBS
20 HBOLT 0.5000-13x3x1.25-N BOLT 1/2" x 3" 52 GALVANIZED
21 HBOLT 0.5000-13x6.5x1.375-N BOLT 1/2" x 6-1/2" 6 GALVANIZED
22 HNUT 0.5000-13-D-N NUT 1/2" 58 GALVANIZED
23 SCHCSCREW 0.375-16x1.5x1.5-HX-N COUNTERSUNK SCREW 3/8" x 1-1/2" 16 304 SS
24 Regular FW 0.375 FLAT WASHER 3/8" 40 304 SS
25 Regular FW 0.5 FLAT WASHER 1/2" 116 304 SS
26 Regular FW 0.75 FLAT WASHER 3/4" 52 304 SS
27 HTNUT 0.3750-16-D-N NYLOCK NUT 3/8" 40 304 SS
28 RHSNBOLT 0.375-16x5x1-N CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8" x 5" 24 304 SS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 13 OF 131207-400
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370





BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION QTY. LBS MATERIAL THICKNESS LENGTH WIDTH
1 1207-142 0 BARR FLOAT 20" x 72" x 10" 18 34 10" 72" 20"
2 1207-115 0 BARR FLOAT 24" x 48" x 16" 54 39 16" 48" 24"
3 1207-102 0 FLOAT CONNECTOR PLATE 1 5 5052-H32 1/2" 19" 6"
4 1207-101 0 FLOAT FRAME SHORE 1 539 6061-T6 240 1/2" 81 1/4"
5 1207-101 0 FLOAT FRAME WITH PILE 4 539 6061-T6 240 1/2" 81"
6 1207-101 0 FLOAT FRAME NO PILE 3 539 6061-T6 240 1/2" 81"
7 1207-101 0 FLOAT FRAME END 1 550 6061-T6 240 1/2" 81 1/4"
8 1207-139 0 GAP ANGLE 8 12 6061-T6 L4x3 x 1/4 81"
9 1207-23 0 GAP ANGLE SUPPORT 16 0 6061-T6 1/4" 5 3/4" 2"

10 1207-24 0 GAP ANGLE SUPPORT BASE 16 0 6061-T6 1/4" 3" 2"
11 1207-105 0 HINGE LUG 2 1 5052-H32 1/2" 6 1/4"
12 1207-121  0 HINGE BACKING PLATE 32 1 5052-H32 3/8" 11" 2"
13 1207-127 0 HINGE BUSHING  1.06" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" 64 UHMW UHMW
14 1207-123 0 HINGE PIN 16 3 316L 1" DIA 15 1/4"
15 1207-126 0 HINGE PIPE 64 0 6061-T6 1-1/2" SCH 80 3"
16 1207-128 0 HINGE SPACER 64 0 5052-H32 1/2" 1" 2 3/4"
17 1207-106 0 HINGE SUPPORT 4 0 5052-H32 1/4" 2" 3 1/2"
18 1207-129 0 KEEPER PIN 34 304 SS 1/4" 5
19 1207-117 0 LEG FOOT 36 2 5052-H32 1/4" 9" 9"
20 1207-119 0 LEG LEFT 18 10 5052-H32 1/4" 26 9/16"
21 1207-118 0 LEG RIGHT 18 8 5052-H32 3/16" 26 1/2"
22 1207-116 0 LEG WEAR PAD 36 1 UHMW 1/2" 9" 9"
23 1207-111 0 MICROMESH ONE 9 140 FIBERGLASS 1" 144 1/4" 48 1/4"
24 1207-112 0 MICROMESH TWO 9 69 FIBERGLASS 1" 144 1/4" 23 7/8"
25 1207-113 0 MICROMESH THREE 9 89 FIBERGLASS 1" 91 3/4" 48 1/4"
26 1207-114 0 MICROMESH  FOUR 9 44 FIBERGLASS 1" 91 3/4" 23 3/4"
27 1207-61 0 PILE HOOP FRAME 4 13 6061-T6 C4 x 2.02
28 1207-62 0 PILE HOOP PLATE 16 1 6061-T6 3/8" 7" 4"
29 1207-66 0 PILE HOOP COUNTERWEIGHT 4 7 304L 1/4" 32" 3"
30 1207-64 0 PILE HOOP WEAR PLATE 1 8 2 BLACK UHMW 1" 15" 4"
31 1207-63 0 PILE HOOP WEAR PLATE 2 8 4 BLACK UHMW 1" 32" 4"
32 1207-1003 PILE CAP 12" 4
33 1207-108 0 RAMP CONNECTOR PLATE 1 5 5052-H32 1/2" 20" 7"
34 1207-1012 0 RAMP POST 1 46 304L PIPE 3" SCH 40 72"
35 1207-1011 RAMP TRANSITION 1 CONCRETE
36 1207-104 0 RUB BOARD 18 18 ROUGH CUT FIR 2" 120" 4"
37 1207-1004 0 TRANSITION HINGE PIN 1 19 304L 1-1/2 SCH 40
38 1207-51 0 TRANSITION PIPE 1 8 6061-T6 2" sch 40
39 1207-52 0 TRANSITION PLATE 1 46 5052-H32 3/8" 70 3/4" 18"

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 2 OF 31207-BOM
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370



BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION QTY. LBS MATERIAL THICKNESS LENGTH WIDTH
40 HBOLT 0.3750-16x2x1-N BOLT 3/8" x 2" 48 GALVANIZED
41 HBOLT 0.3750-16x6x1-N BOLT 3/8" x 6" 16 GALVANIZED
42 HBOLT 0.5000-13x3x1.25-N BOLT 1/2" x 3" 468 GALVANIZED
43 HBOLT 0.5000-13x6.5x1.375-N BOLT 1/2" x 6-1/2" 54 GALVANIZED
44 HHSBOLT 0.5000-13x1.75x1-N BOLT A307 1/2" x 1-3/4" 36 GALVANIZED
45 HHNUT 0.5000-13-D-N NUT A307 1/2" 32 GALVANIZED
46 HNUT 0.3750-16-D-N NUT 3/8" 64 GALVANIZED
47 HNUT 0.5000-13-D-N NUT 1/2" 526 GALVANIZED
48 Regular FW 0.375 FLAT WASHER 3/8" 488 304 SS
49 Regular FW 0.5 FLAT WASHER 1/2" 1116 304 SS
50 Regular FW 0.75 FLAT WASHER 3/4" 468 304 SS
51 Regular FW 1 FLAT WASHER 1" 80 304 SS
52 SCHCSCREW 0.375-16x1.5x1.5-HX-N COUNTERSUNK SCREW 3/8"' x 1-1/2" 144 304 SS
53 RHSNBOLT 0.375-16x5x1-N CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8" x 5" 216 304 SS
54 HTNUT 0.3750-16-D-N NYLOCK NUT 3/8" 360 304 SS

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

CR Engineering Inc.

 3 OF 31207-BOM
DRAWING NUMBERPROJECT NUMBER SHEET REV

PROJECT

COMOX VALLEY                                             
REGIONAL DISTRICT

SHINGLE SPIT BOAT RAMP                                           
HORNBY ISLAND

TITLE:

CLIENT

0
This drawing is the property of CR Engineering Inc. and may not be reproduced
 without CR Engineering Inc. written permission, or used for other than 
approved purposes. 1207

DRAWN BY

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES J KING
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)

12/12/24
SHEET SIZE

B (11x17)
PERMIT TO PRACTICE No. 10000370


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet9
	Drawing View24

	Sheet8
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View22

	Sheet7
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Section View B-B

	Sheet5
	Section View A-A
	Detail View E (1 : 10)
	Detail View G (1 : 10)

	Sheet6
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View66
	Section View F-F

	Sheet10
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View53

	Sheet11
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63
	Drawing View64

	Sheet12
	Drawing View40
	Drawing View41
	Drawing View42
	Drawing View43
	Drawing View44
	Drawing View45
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View48
	Drawing View49
	Drawing View50
	Drawing View51
	Drawing View52
	Drawing View58

	Sheet15
	Drawing View69
	Drawing View70
	Drawing View71
	Drawing View72
	Drawing View73
	Drawing View74

	Sheet2
	Sheet14
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet9
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View69

	Sheet8
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View22

	Sheet7
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View87
	Drawing View88

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Section View B-B

	Sheet5
	Section View A-A
	Detail View E (1 : 10)
	Detail View G (1 : 10)

	Sheet6
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View66
	Section View F-F

	Sheet11
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63
	Drawing View64

	Sheet12
	Drawing View40
	Drawing View41
	Drawing View42
	Drawing View43
	Drawing View44
	Drawing View45
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View48
	Drawing View49
	Drawing View50
	Drawing View51
	Drawing View52
	Drawing View58

	Sheet15
	Drawing View70
	Drawing View71
	Drawing View72
	Drawing View74
	Drawing View75
	Drawing View76
	Drawing View77
	Drawing View79
	Drawing View89

	Sheet16
	Drawing View80
	Drawing View81
	Drawing View82
	Drawing View83
	Drawing View84
	Drawing View85
	Drawing View86

	Sheet2
	Sheet14
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet9
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View69

	Sheet8
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View22

	Sheet7
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View87
	Drawing View88

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Section View B-B

	Sheet5
	Section View A-A
	Detail View E (1 : 10)
	Detail View G (1 : 10)

	Sheet6
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View66
	Section View F-F

	Sheet11
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63
	Drawing View64

	Sheet12
	Drawing View40
	Drawing View41
	Drawing View42
	Drawing View43
	Drawing View44
	Drawing View45
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View48
	Drawing View49
	Drawing View50
	Drawing View51
	Drawing View52
	Drawing View58

	Sheet16
	Drawing View80
	Drawing View81
	Drawing View82
	Drawing View83
	Drawing View84
	Drawing View85
	Drawing View86

	Sheet2
	Sheet14
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet9
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View69

	Sheet8
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View22

	Sheet7
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View87
	Drawing View88

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Section View B-B

	Sheet5
	Section View A-A
	Detail View E (1 : 10)
	Detail View G (1 : 10)

	Sheet6
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View66
	Section View F-F

	Sheet11
	Drawing View33
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View35
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63
	Drawing View64

	Sheet12
	Drawing View40
	Drawing View41
	Drawing View42
	Drawing View43
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View48
	Drawing View49
	Drawing View50
	Drawing View51
	Drawing View52
	Drawing View58

	Sheet16
	Drawing View80
	Drawing View81
	Drawing View82
	Drawing View83
	Drawing View84
	Drawing View85
	Drawing View86

	Sheet2
	Sheet14
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Sheet3

